|  | Atty. Dkt. No. 068492-010   |
|--|---|
| FORM PT0-1595 (modified)   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER   |
| Inev (-93)<br>JAN 1 4 2003   | R SHEET Patent and Trademark O  |
| To the Constant of United States Patent and Trademark Office   | e: Please record the attached original documents or copies there  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):<br>1-14-03<br>Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.  | <ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>General Electric Company<br/>4200 Wildwood Parkway</li> </ol> |
| Additional conveying party(ies) N/A<br>3. Nature of conveyance:  | Atlanta, GA 30339   |
| ASSIGNMENT   |   |
| Execution Date:<br>April 26, 2001  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? N/A  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |
| If this is being filed together with a new application, th   | ne execution date of the application is: N/A  |
| A. Patent Application Number(s):   | B. Patent Number(s):  |
|  | 5,882,178 5,879,146 5,735,672<br>5,741,116 5,368,313 4,502,693  |
|  | bers attached? NO   |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>   | 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 6<br>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$240.00                          |
| madd b makka   |   |
| Todd A. Rathe<br>FOLEY & LARDNER   | ▲ Check Enclosed  |
| 777 East Wisconsin Avenue<br>Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5367   | _ Charge to deposit account   |
| MIWAUKES, MISCONSIII 55202-5507  | 8. Deposit account number: 06-1447  |
| DO NOT US  | SE THIS SPACE   |
| 9. Statement and signature:<br>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg<br>is a true copy of the original document. The Commissione<br>fees which may be required in this matter to the above-ide |   |
| Todd A. Rathe  | lf a. Latta Jn. 8,2003  |
| (Reg. No. 38,276)<br>Name of person signing  | Signature Date  |
| 17/2003 JJALLAH2 00000028 5882178  |   |
| ave as all otal number of pages  | s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4   |
| Forming<br>deposition<br>Service as first on more in an an<br>addressed to the Aveistant Commis<br>for Patents, Washington, D.C. 202   | and a second           |
| 1.1355752.1 By Chris Candones.   |   |

PATENT REEL: 013663 FRAME: 0035

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

## WHEREAS:

A. Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 (hereinafter referred to as "Delaware Capital"), owns the patents, patent applications, and the inventions embodied therein, identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

B. General Electric Company, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 4200 Wildwood Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30339 (hereinafter referred to as "General Electric"), has agreed to acquire from Delaware Capital and Delaware Capital has agreed to sell to General Electric all of Delaware Capital's interest in the patents, patent applications, and inventions embodied therein identified in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. Delaware Capital hereby sells, assigns and transfers, and agrees to sell, assign and transfer, to General Electric, its successors and assigns, Delaware Capital's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, and inventions covered thereby and improvements thereto identified in Schedule A attached hereto, together with any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions or reissues thereof, together with all rights, interests and obligations running toward or granted to Delaware Capital under any previously executed assignment agreements between the inventor of each invention embodied in each patent or application therefor and Delaware Capital or any of its predecessors in title; and together with any and all claims and demands Delaware Capital (either itself or through its predecessors) may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past or present infringements of such patents, including the right to recover all claims for damages and compensation. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by General Electric, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Delaware Capital if this assignment and sale had not been made.

2. Delaware Capital further agrees that it will promptly execute and deliver to General Electric or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits that may be required to effect the intent of this assignment or to vest in General Electric full right, title and interest in and to the respective patents or applications therefor listed on Schedule A attached hereto, or to maintain and enforce such patents and patent applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Delaware Capital has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached as of this 26 day of April, 2001.

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC. BY: CANUS WURLD

(CORPORATE SEAL)

State of <u>DEMANNE</u>) SS. County Of <u>IVEN</u> MGI DE

Before me, a notary of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Himy INNEP, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the present of satisfactory evidence. Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, that he knows the seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is that seal, that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that, by like authority, he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein stated, by signing the name of the corporation by nimself as FRA GIRANI

Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>May 17, 2001</u>